



C.M.P.No.19014 of 2022
in
CRP.SR.No.119090 of 2022

WEB COPY

S.SOUNTHAR,J.

It is stated that the deceased Kathirvel died even prior to the passing of the order. Therefore, the petition to accept the cause title is not maintainable. Consequently, this petition is dismissed.

Gv

29.11.2022

(2/2)